Drain:_ su/ven Stpenpree Drain #:__¢Z

Improvement/Arm:__uecopBerry seetio0l | wecocaTian]
Operator: ). iy ((sTon] Date: ¢ 45—/

Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: 2779

GIS Drain Input Checklist

®  Pull Source Documents for Scanning

77

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains Sen -

® Digitize & Atiribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch St
®  Stamp Plans &I’b\/

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

® Enter Improvements into Posse %Zk%

® Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

® Check Database entries for errors ,M
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Gash 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement:__/i¢tvere SHpenuaicesz_ - blaaloém‘/ ST | RECOCHHT, p«/

. Length Length Length
Drain Type: Size: (DB Query) | Reconcile Price: Cost:
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36 903 (06 #+4/
ép&;/ BLTZ 4t e Sto’ | 5o’

Sum: 15060 /564’ 14 91,5 0=

Final Report: V1720

Comments:
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J{enton C Wa'uf. Su'aveyo'z

Suite 146
EPltone (3!7) 776=8495 0ne j‘[amiltan Counfy Squau
ax (317) 776=g628 320/)[:251;:‘”::, Indiana ybobo=2230
TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board January 8, 1999

RE: Oliver Shoemaker Drain

Attached is a petition and plans for the proposed relocation of
the Cliver Shoemaker Drain. The relocation is being proposed by C. P.
Morgan Communities, LP. The proposal ig to intercept the main
Shoemaker Drain and Arm 2 at the North and East lines of the
subdivision and route the drain through the new drainage facilities
for section 1 of Woodberry.

This line will consist of the following: The following will
replace the main Shoemaker Drain from Sta 12+50 to Sta 21 + 00:

33 RCP 44 fr o ol oee 00T

36" RCP 536 Fb ‘fuo-iund 3T

Open Ditch (Lake 1) 280 ft

The following will replace Arm 2 between Sta 22450 to Sta 30+00:

Open Ditch (Lake 1) 180 £t ey St v
36" RCP 631 ft (2t w27

The Lengths shall include the open ditch measured in a straight
line between Strl02 and 121 and 102 and 161 as shown in Lake 1 on the
development plant (sheet C101) for Woodberry, Section 1. Also
included are the following storm sewer lengths between structures
shown on the same plan.

E 101 to 102
121-122-123-124-128-129
161-162-163-164

The total length of the new tile ghall be 1,771 feet. The 1,600
original drain between Sta 12+50 and 21=00 on the main and between Sta
22+50 and 30+00 on Arm 2 shall be vacated. Thig proposal will add and
additional 171 feet to the drain's total length.

The cost of the relocation is to be paid by the petitioner.
Because the project is to be paid by the petitioner and is within the
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boundaries of the petitioners property, the project falls under the
requirements as set out in IC 36-9-27-52.5. Therefore, a hearing is
not required for the petition. Petitioner shall have one vear from
date of Board's approval for completion of project:.

The petitioner has provided the Performance Bond as follows:

Name of Bonding Co.:_Frontier Insurance Co.

Bond #: 130039

Bond Amount: 565,460

I recommend approval by the Board at this time.

/
Kgngn C. Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor

Sincerely,
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamiiton County Surveyor

Re: Woodberry Subdivision, Section |

I hereby certify that:

1. I am a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.

2. I am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.
3. I have personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities for

the above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity with
all plans and specifications.

Signature: j //}Z;d Wi %4/6;3 Date: B;/ Z// 0

Type or Print Name: Lantz McElroy, P.E.

Business Address: 3020 North Post Road
Indianapolis, IN 46226-6518

Telephone Number: 317/898-8282

\\‘\“\m\m Wity it

N7 Mg o,
§$o'.‘§!r.é.'.t9 ”%
SEAI§ i+ No. % . INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER:
. ot 9300147 Sy 9300147
2D STATEOF /&3

Nttt

JAI824\001\does\COC-HCSO.doc
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Kenton C. (W(H'd, SIU’UG}){)I‘ Suite 188

Phone (317) 776-8495 One Hamifton County Square
‘fax  (317) 7769628 Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board November 22, 2002

Re: Oliver Shoemaker Drain:
Woodberry Sec. 1 Relocation

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Oliver Shoemaker Relocation through Woodberry Sec. 1. An inspection of the drainage
facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and
acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated January 8, 1999. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held January 11, 1999 . (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 5, Pages 62-63)

The changes are as follows:

Original

Structure: T.C.. LE. Pipe: Length: Plans: Difference:
121 816.12
122 | 821.82 | 816.57 36 148 152 -4
122 | 821.82 | 816.57
123 | 82192 | 817.02 36 30
123 | 821.92 | 817.02
124 | 82264 | 817.23 36 21 22 -1
124 | 82264 | 817.23
128 | 822.03 | 817.29 36 107 110 -3
128 | 822.03 | 817.29
120! 8216 817.86 36 320 317 3
101 | 821.59 | 815.16
102 816.19 33 37 44 -7
161 816.03
162 | 821.72 | 816.32 36 168 174 -6
162 | 821.72 | 816.32
163 | 821.82 | 816.57 36 30
163 | 82182 | 816.57

164 816.79 36 139 151 -12
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RCP Pipe
Totals:

33 37 _
36 963 Other Drain:
Open Ditch 560

. The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 1,560 feet.
There was 1600 feet of the original tile removed. Therefore, there was a net loss of 40 feet to the

drain’s overall length.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on January 11, 1999 and
recorded under instrument #9909937819.

The bond or letter of credit from Frontier Insurance Co., number 130039; in the amount
of $65,460.00 ; was released December 26, 2000.

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,
{ % /
Ketton C. Ward,

Hamilton Lounty Surveyor

KCW/slm
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HOLEY MOLEY SAYS GENERAL NOTES

144 y "
DON'T | 1. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION TO
1 DIG ~ CONFORM TO APPLICABLE LOCAL AND STATE STANDARDS.

ot '.../-‘3—.\

SAFETY.

— <- — | BLIND’ 2. ALL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY ON THIS SITE TO BE PERFORMED IN
/ | T COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE 0.SH.A. STANDARDS FOR WORKER
-FUTURE WOODBERRY '

3 IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO FIELD VERIFY

18 Lo AKE A o ( SECTION 2 COMMQN _— —_— -8 ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.
: L | 1t oo . AREA/ | RS 4. CONTRACTORS SHALL MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO EXISTING TREES.
¢ 2 000,
3 5 hlo 57y = IT'S THE LAW™ [ pryove AND BACKFILL ALL AREAS WHERE ANY FIELD TILE
i 58 o D = CALL 2 WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG '
% ________ \ I S— o8 ® 5 | CROSSES PROPOSED HOUSE PADS. ALL FIELD TILES INTERCEPTED
7\ | j === N— - - ‘ = R B 1-800-382-5544 T0 BE PERPETUATED INTO STORM SEWER SYSTEM OR LAKE. THE
C80 f ‘ - — .ﬁa " = _ CALL TOLL FREE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY IN WRITING THE OWNER AND THE
~—1 i | | [ By @ — PER INDIANA STATE LAW IS-69-1991. ENGINEER IN ANY CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THIS CANNOT BE
% i Pt — N~ e — el e T e e E?_ < | oo & rd - - IT IS AGAINST THE LAW TO EXCAVATE  ACCOMPLISHED.
3 @ i ; l ~ % 95 = / WITHOUT NOTIFYING THE UNDERGROUND
= LOCATION SERVCE O (2) WORKNG 16, THE SHOEMAKER FIELD TILE LEGAL DRAIN LOCATION SHOWN IS
Sg APPROXIMATE AND COULD BE FOUND ENTIRELY IN A DIFFERENT
i § LOCATION DURING CONSTRUCTION IN THE FIELD. ADDITIONALLY,
g 4 = THERE IS A BRANCH OF THIS LEGAL DRAIN FIELD TLE THAT IS
, | N POSSIBLY ON THE SOUTHERN 40.5 ACRES (NEFF
INSTR.#84-5226) AND EXTENDS TO THE EAST PROPERTY LINE.
y ALL OF THESE FIELD TILES TO BE FOUND AND PERPETUATED INTO
THE STORM SEWER SYSTEM OR LAKE. THE CONTRACTOR TO
| ¢ IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE OWNER AND THE ENGINEER IN ANY
R 3 % CIRCUMSTANCES WHERE THIS CANNOT BE ACCOMPLISHED.
’ g THE ENGINEER IS TO BE NOTIFIED OF THESE FIELD TILE
‘ RIP—RAP LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS, BY THE CONTRACTOR.
E .__N_ LAKE # SEE EROSION CONTROL
g'] Np. - 81600/ 45 PLAN FOR DETALLS.
| \ \ 100 YR ELEV. — 8206 (5 precast concRee
g ‘ j C804 / END SECTION

5BOTT7N ELEV - /8070

BEEHIVE INLET
I [
..... s % : :
g \ e iENR. STORM STRUCTURE No. |}i x
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§ HSE_#19: DISC IN CONCRETE ON NORTH SIDE OF PLANTANA ENTRANCE FROM CUMBERLAND
: | ROAD. WEST OF NORTH ENTRANCE WALL. ,
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